Power Analyzer Accessories
PA4000
Fixed core Hall-effect transducers
Tektronix provides a variety of fixed core and split core current transducers
matched to our power analyzers to fit your application and measurement
needs. Fixed core transducers provide the highest accuracy available for
both AC and DC current measurements, whilst the split core devices are
ideally suited to making measurements in less accessible applications.

Datasheet
2   www.tektronix.com
Specifications
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
CT-xxxx-S Series
Model Nominal primary
current (rms)
Nominal primary
current (Ip, DC)
Nominal
secondary
current (Is, rms)
Supply voltage Supply
consumption
Transform ratio Accuracy Bandwidth
CT-60-S 42 A 60 A 100 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:600 <270 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-200-S 141 A 200 A 200 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:1000 <83 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-400-S 282 A 400 A 200 mA ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:2000 <43 ppm DC to 100 kHz
CT-1000-S 707 A 1000 A 1 A ±15 V 80 mA + Is 1:1000 <53 ppm DC to 100 kHz
Notes:
The CT-1000-S transducer requires a separate power supply. We recommend the Keithley model 2220, which can supply power for up to two CT-1000-S current transducers.
The secondary current (Is) = Imeasured x the transform ratio.
CT-xxxx-M Series
Model Nominal primary
current (rms)
Nominal primary
current (peak)
Nominal
secondary
current (rms)
Supply voltage Supply
consumption
Transform ratio Accuracy Bandwidth
CT-100-M 100 A 200 A 100 mA ±12 V to ±15 V 17 mA + Is 1:1000 ±0.5% DC to 100 kHz
CT-200-M 200 A 420 A 100 mA ±12 V to ±15 V 17 mA + Is 1:2000 ±0.5% DC to 100 kHz
CT-500-M 500 A 800 A 100 mA ±15 V to ±24 V 24 mA + Is 1:5000 ±0.6% DC to 100 kHz
CT-1000-M 1000 A 1500 A 200 mA ±15 V to ±24 V 28 mA + Is 1:5000 ±0.4% DC to 150 kHz
CL Series
Model Measurement range Transform ratio Supply voltage Accuracy Bandwidth
CL200 0.5 A - 240 ARMS 1000:1 Not needed 1.0% - 3.0% 40 Hz - 10 kHz
CL1200 100 mA - 1200 ARMS 1000:1 Not needed 0.5% - 1.5% 30 Hz - 5 kHz